

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk



## Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## MEDIA ADVISORY

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** 

April 6, 2018

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Media & Communications: (562) 462-2648

bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov

mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Event: Voting in America - The Barriers for the Disabled and Underprivileged

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan invites members of the community and the media to *Voting in America* – a panel discussion on the barriers to voting for the disabled and underprivileged communities at the University of Southern California.

**What:** USC's Unruh Institute, Disability Rights California and the LA County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk partner to provide opportunities for young people to get involved in voting committees such as Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee (VAAC) and Community Voter and Outreach Committee (CVOC).

The event will feature a panel discussion, resources and a Q&A session.

When: Tuesday, April 10 from 12:30pm-2pm

Where: USC - Rosen Theater (TCC227)

Who:

Dean C. Logan, LA County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Gabe Taylor, Disability Rights California

Dr. Barbara Wheeler, USC Center for Excellence in Development Disabilities

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <a href="mailto:lavote.net">lavote.net</a> and follow us on Twitter <a href="mailto:lavote.net">@LACountyRRCC</a>.

## ###





